

## **Disclaimer Policy**

## Policy

The content of the Blue Light Victoria (BLV) website is provided for information purposes only. Blue Light Victoria does not accept any liability to any person for the information or advice (or the use of such information or advice) which is provided on this website or incorporated into it by reference. The information on the Blue Light Victoria website is provided on the basis that all persons accessing the site undertake responsibility for assessing the relevance and accuracy of its content.

The information contained in the BLV website is not to be displayed except in full screen format. No liability is accepted for any information or services which may appear in any other format. No responsibility is taken for any information or services which may appear on any linked websites.

By accessing this site, you agree that BLV and its respective directors, officers, employees, members, agents, and consultants are in no way liable to you, or to any third party claiming through you, for any loss or damage whatsoever (including special, indirect or consequential damages) resulting from the use of the website.

To the maximum extent allowable by law, BLV disclaims all warranties with regard to the information contained on the website, including any implied warranties as to fitness for use or merchantability.

BLV does not host paid advertising or receive direct funding from advertising.

For further information please call Blue Light Victoria on 0421 992 532.

## Policy Administration

Committee Owner	Operational
Effective Date	November 2023
Review Frequency	Biennial
Approval Body	CEO
Regulator (if applicable)	
Compliance Mechanism	
Related Policies, supporting procedures or guidelines	

Version	Revision Date	Reason
1.0	Nov 2023	Disclaimer policy creation





